

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2750 OF 2019

Bombay Hawkers Association .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Chairperson, Town Vending Committee And 5...RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2021

Bombay Hawkers Association .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
2 Ors

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3608 OF 2025

Azad Hawkers Union Mumbai .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT  
Pleader

MOHAMMED ASHRAF for Petitioner  
PSI Vishwanath Chavan, DCP, Operation, CP Office, Mumbai.

Mr. Ankur Jain a/w Ms. Sanjay Yadav h/f Mr. Ram Singh for  
the Petitioner in WP/3608/2025.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP with Ms. Anjali Helekar, G.P. with

Mr.Suraj Gupte, A.G.P., for State in WP/3608/2025.

Mr. Ranveer Chapekar h/f Adv. Mohammad Ashraf for the  
Petitioners in WP/766/2021 and WP/2750/2019.

Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent - BMC in  
WP/2750/2019, 766/2021, 3608/2025.

Shri Anil Kate Supdt. Of License BMC

**CORAM :**       **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &**  
                          **HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE :**         **5th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**